## 

	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY 702 142 U.S. Patent and Irademark Office
(	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	ERVANCE COMMI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3.5.02	Name: Dry Ice, Inc.
Oehler Thomas, L.L.C.	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 20 Worthington Access Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: St. Louis State: MO_Zip: 63048
Other limited liability company - Missouri	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
. Nature of conveyance:	
	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State Missouri
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 19, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,389,892
Additional number(s)	attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and
•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	registrations involved:
Name: John W. Kepler III	registrations involved:
Name: John W. Kepler III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: John W. Kepler III	registrations involved:
Name: John W. Kepler III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\sqrt{Enclosed}}}
John W. Kepler III  nternal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
John W. Kepler III  nternal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{Enclosed}}
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  nternal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  nternal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  nternal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip.63105  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105  DO NOT US  9. Signature.  John W. Kepler III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John W. Kepler III  Internal Address: Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C.  Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip.63105  DO NOT Us  John W. Kepler III  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0339** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oehler Thomas, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, with a place of business at One Oak Park Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Issued

DRY ICE AND DESIGN

2,389,892

September 26, 2000

WHEREAS, Dry Ice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 20 Worthington Access Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63048, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oehler Thomas, L.L.C. hereby assigns to Dry Ice, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registration thereof.

Signed this / day of DECOMBER, 2001.

By: Steven R. Thomas, President of Dry Ice, Inc. Member and authorized signatory of

Oehler Thomas, L.L.C.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _/ ^ day of	of December, 2001.
---	--------------------

STATE OF Missouri
COUNTY OF ST Louis

On this 19th day of <u>December</u>, 2001) personally appeared before me Steven R. Thomas, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free

will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission EXPIRES June 16, 2005

268840